BEFORE THE STATE OF DELAWARE FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF			
MATTHEW ROSEBOROUGH)			
<u>ORDER</u>			
WHEREAS, the Delaware State Fire Prevention Commission ("the Commission") has			
received a copy of the letter of suspension from the Delaware Basic Life Support Medical Director			
suspending Matthew Roseborough's EMT-B certification pursuant to 16 Del. C. §9806(b)(7); and			
WHEREAS, 16 Del. C. §6712(c)(2) provides that the Commission may extend the			
suspension of an EMT-B's certification, if the Commission reviews the charges supporting the			
suspension of an EMT-B by an Emergency Medical Services Medical Director pursuant to 16 Del. C.			
§9806(b)(7) and concludes that a Commission hearing should be scheduled to consider the charges.			
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this day of February, 2011, that the EMT-			
B certification of Matthew Rosenborough is temporarily suspended in accordance with 16 Del. C.			
§6712(c)(2) through and including April 11, 2011. The Commission shall schedule a hearing to			
determine whether further action up to and including decertification is warranted.			
DELAWARE STATE FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION			
Pob Biokor Chairman			
Bob Ricker, Chairman			
David J. Roberts, Vice Chairman			
Douglas S. Murray, Commissioner			

	Tom DiCristofaro, Commissioner	
	Alan Robinson, Commissioner	
Date Mailed:		